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COLD STORAGE & POLY BAG OPPORTUNITIES






2002 2022 Percentage
1000 Metric 1000 Metric

Tons Tons Change
1. China 6,145 16,800 173%
2. Italy 1,176 1,151 -2%b
3. Spamn 1,271 1,200 -6%
4. Turkey 1,170 1,008 -14%
5. Greece 787 895 14%6
6. USA 1,341 700 -48%
7. Iran 435 557 28%
8. Chile 304 315 4%
9. Egypt 303 273 -10%
10. Morocco 55 248 351%

12,987 23,147 78%

Note
17. Algeria 74 191 158%6









United States
653,718 MT
#6 in global
production

Mexico
238,000 MT

#11 in global
production

Canada
25,300 MT

#38 in global
production
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. California
South Carolna
Georgia
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Colorado
Michigan

. Washington

2004

37,000
14,500
12,000
4,500
7,600
2,000
5,200
2,800

85,600

2023

24,000
17,500
7,700
3,500
3,300
2,400
2,300
1,200

61,900

Percentage
Change

-35%

21%
-36%
-22%
-57%

20%
-56%
-57%

-28%



California

South Carolina

Georgia
Titan
New Jersey









Chihuahua
12%

Zacatecas
39%

Michoacan
12%






British
Columbia
18%

Ontario
80%
























Average consumption
United States: 1.94 lbs/person

Mexico: 4.6 lbs/per person
Canada: 2.2 lbs/per person

Down 50% over the
last 20 Years!






Encouraging Changes in Retailer
Strategies

Volume Fill 2 Layer 2 & 3LBBag 4 LB Box

1 Layer Basket Tote 4ct Box



Peaches are an
1mpulse buy!






Average Wage Rates for North America
Converted to US Dollars

$18.00 $16.98

$16.00
314.00 $13.00
$12.00
$10.00
58.00 $7.25
$6.00
$4.00
$2.00 $1.71

$0.00
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

United States AEWR Canada Minimum Wage Mexico Federal Minimum Wage United States Federal Minimum Wage



8%

7%

6%

5%

4%

3%

2%

1%

0%

4.73%

Minimum Wage
2009 - $8/Hr.
2024 - $16/Hr.

4.72%

Peach Price
2009 - $318/Ton
2024 - $635/Ton



$417.00
In
2025!

$100.00






2024 North Avserice’s Vieroest Panech Girower

Bankrupt!
Y



37

HIGH WAGES ARE ADVERSLEY AFFECTING AMERICAN
FARMERS' ABILITY TO COMEPETE









28% over the last 20 years














